GLOBAL OCULUS, CORP. FRN 0027925502 International Section 214 Application Attachment 2

# ATTACHMENT 2 TO FCC ELECTRONIC FORM APPLICATION FOR INTERNATIONAL AND DOMESTIC SECTION 214 AUTHORIZATIONS

#### **ANSWER TO QUESTION 14**

### I. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY SECTION 63.18(h) OF THE COMMISSION'S RULES

The name, address, citizenship and principal business of any person or entity currently holding, either directly or indirectly, at least a ten percent equity or voting interest in the applicant are listed below:

Mike Estrada 1 Wilshire Suite 302 Los Angeles, CA 90017

Mike Estrada is a UNITED STATES citizen.

Mike Estrada's principal business is engaged in the telecommunications industry and the financial services industry.

Mike Estrada owns 100% percent equity and 100% voting interest.

#### **ANSWER TO QUESTION 15**

### I. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY SECTION 63.18(d) OF THE COMMISSION'S RULES

Pursuant to 47 C.F.R. § 63.18(c) of the Commission's rules, Global Oculus has not previously received authority under Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended.

### **ANSWER TO QUESTION 15**

## II. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY SECTION 63.18(e)(3) OF THE COMMISSION'S RULES

Global Oculus not acquiring facilities and all services to be provided are covered by 47 C.F.R. § 63.18(e)(1) and 47 C.F.R. § 63.18(e)(2).

# III. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY SECTION 63.18(g) OF THE COMMISSION'S RULES

Global Oculus facilities and equipment are categorically excluded from environmental processing as defined by 47 C.F.R. § 1.1306.